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SECTION A

Answer ALL questions in Section A.

1 Total for this question: 30 marks

(a) Study Figure 1 which shows a map of Japan.

) v
Island A
Island B
Uﬂ i(
0 300 km
e —

Figure 1
(i) On Figure 1 name:
Island A;

Island B.
(2 marks)
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(i) Explain why few people live in Area X.

(b) Complete the following sentences by circling the correct word(s) in each case.
The monsoon climate is caused by the reversal of winds/tropical storms. In summer,
air pressure over the Indian ocean is high/low and the air pressure over the Indian

subcontinent is high/low so offshore/onshore winds bring heavy rainfall.
(4 marks)

QUESTION 1 CONTINUES ON THE NEXT PAGE

Turn over P
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(c) Study Figure 2 which shows the origins of tourists to Mediterranean Spain in 2001.
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(1) In 2001, 10 million tourists from France visited Mediterranean Spain.
Use this information to complete Figure 2.
(1 mark)

(i) In 2001, did more tourists come from Scandinavia or the United Kingdom?

(d) Study Figure 3, a map which shows part of Amazonia.

Country C
]
0 km 600
Figure 3
(1) NAME CILY A oottt ettt ettt et sb et et e bt eaeenee e
(11) Name OcCean B .........oooiiiiiiiii e e
(111)  NAME COUNLTY € ..ooiiiiiiiiiieie ettt ettt et e et et eenbeesbeeenbeesseeenneens

(2 marks)

QUESTION 1 CONTINUES ON THE NEXT PAGE

Turn over P
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(f) Study Figure 4 which shows population pyramids for two countries, A and B.
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Country A
Age
Male 70+ Female

66 - 70

61
56
51
46
4
36
31
26
21
16
| 11

- 65
- 60
- 55
- 50
- 45
- 40
-35
- 30
- 25
- 20
-15

| 6 - 10
| 0- 5

10 8 6 4 2 0 0
% of population

Country B
Age

Male

80+

76
71
66
61
56
51
46
41
36
31
26
21
16
11

- 80
- 75
- 70
- 65
- 60
- 55
- 50
- 45
- 40
-35
- 30
-25
- 20
- 15

0

6 -10
0- 5

Female

0

% of population

Figure 4
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Give two differences between the pyramids for countries A and B.

(2 marks)

(g) Suggest two push reasons why people in LEDCs leave the countryside and move to
cities.

(2 marks)

QUESTION 1 CONTINUES ON THE NEXT PAGE

Turn over P
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(h) Figure 5 shows the percentage of total spending on improvements to squatter
settlements by a local authority in an LEDC.

Use the figures in Figure 5 to complete the pie graph. Use the key below.

Improvement to squatter % of total
settlements spending
Self-help schemes 35
Install street lights 25
Install toilet blocks 15
Infrastructure improvements 25

Figure 5

Self-help
schemes

Install
street lights

Install
toilet blocks

Infrastructure
improvements

o ©® —

100/0

P

M/S04/3032/2H

(5 marks)
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@

Many people who live in squatter settlements work in the informal sector of the
economy.

Give one example of a job that may be found in the informal sector of the
economy.

(1 mark)
What is meant by each of the following terms?
SROTE-EIM Q1A ..ottt
V0] L0172 ) Va3 (o APPSR
................................................................................................................... (2marks)

TURN OVER FOR THE NEXT QUESTION

Turn over P
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SECTION B

Answer ALL questions in Section B.

(5]

Total for this question: 35 marks

(a) Study Figure 6 which shows the Gross National Product (GNP) per capita of selected
European Countries.

KEY

Gross national product
per person, US$

More than 25000
19 000 - 24999
14000 - 18999
Less than 14 000

FOEN

SWEDEN

2

UNITED
KINGDOM

LUXEMBOURG

FRANCE ~  a@~ " £ LUUNGARY

- TURKEY. -

CYPRUS

Figure 6
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Describe the pattern of Gross National Product (GNP) per capita as shown in Figure 6.

QUESTION 2 CONTINUES ON THE NEXT PAGE

Turn over P
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(b) Choose one of these conurbations:
Rotterdam/Europort
The Ruhr
The Paris region
The Milan/Turin/Genoa industrial triangle.
Name of chosen conUIbAtION ..........ccccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e

(1) In the box below, draw a labelled sketch map to show its location.

(4 marks)

(i) List three of its important functions.
L e bttt h et e e bttt et e bttt et e teebeenteeneentes
2 ettt ettt et ettt e et e te et e et ettt e te e te e teese e bt ente st e teenseeneenseentenneentes
OO OSSOSO UPRURRRPPOPRPRRR
(3 marks)

M/S04/3032/2H
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(ii1)) For one of these functions, explain how it has helped the growth of your chosen
conurbation.

(4 marks)

QUESTION 2 CONTINUES ON THE NEXT PAGE

Turn over P
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(c) Mediterranean Spain is an area on the periphery of Europe.

Study Figures 7A and 7B which show Mallorca (Majorca), a major tourist island in

Mediterranean Spain.

Figure 7B shows the same area as Figure 7A.

N
Number of visitors
@ more than 75 000
% _
7/} 50 000 - 75 000
[1]] 2500049 999
| Less than 25 000
. 0 30 km
Mediterranean Sea e —
Figure 7A
The number of visitors in August 2001
N The North East Coast
The North West Coast Long sandy beaches and
Rugged sea cliffs shallow blue sea fringed
and spectacular with mountains
mountainous
scenery
Key
A small historic town m City
with a large market, e Town
and the centre of the
artificial pearl industry < Airport
The South West Coast .
Sandy beaches and Main road
a mixture of clubs
and bars I:I Land over 500 m
Mediterranean Sea 0 30km
= ——|
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Figure 7B

LEAVE
MARGIN
BLANK



15

M/S04/3032/2H

(i)

In August 2001, 55 000 tourists visited Area X shown on Figure 7A.
Use this information to complete Figure 7A.

Using Figures 7A and 7B, suggest why some parts of Mallorca have more visitors

than others.

QUESTION 2 CONTINUES ON THE NEXT PAGE

(1 mark)

(6 marks)

Turn over P
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(d) What benefits and problems does tourism bring to local people in Mediterranean Spain?

(9 marks)

M/S04/3032/2H
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NO QUESTIONS APPEAR ON THIS PAGE

TURN OVER FOR THE NEXT QUESTION

Turn over P
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SECTION C

Answer ALL questions in Section C.

3 Total for this question: 30 marks

(a) Study Figure 8, a climate graph typical of Amazonia.

30
Zasii 195
20
Temperature
15 ‘empel
in °C
10
5
300 0
250
200
Rainfall 1 5 0
mn mm
100
50
0
Figure 8
(i) Calculate the temperature range of the climate shown in Figure 8.
(1 mark)

M/S04/3032/2H
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(i) Describe and explain the main features of the climate shown in Figure 8.

(6 marks)

QUESTION 3 CONTINUES ON THE NEXT PAGE

Turn over P
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(b) Study Figure 9, a sketch of a small area of rainforest in Amazonia.

Figure 9

Annotate Figure 9 to show three ways in which the vegetation has adapted to the
climate and soil conditions.
(6 marks)

M/S04/3032/2H
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(c) Describe traditional shifting cultivation in Amazonia.

(6 marks)
(d) Study Figure 10, on the insert, which shows an economic activity in Amazonia.

(i) What economic activity is shown in Figure 10?

QUESTION 3 CONTINUES ON THE NEXT PAGE

Turn over P
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(e)

M/S04/3032/2H

(i1) How has the environment shown in Figure 10 and that of the surrounding areas
been affected by this activity?

(4 marks)

Recently, ecotourism has become popular in Amazonia.
Study Figure 11, on the insert, which is an advertisement for a holiday in Amazonia

With the help of Figure 11, explain why the holiday advertised could be described as an
ecotourism holiday.

(6 marks)
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SECTION D

Answer ALL questions in Section D.

4 Total for this question: 25 marks
Study Figure 12, on the insert, which shows the global pattern of urban population.

(a) Describe the pattern of urban population as shown by Figure 12.

(3 marks)

QUESTION 4 CONTINUES ON THE NEXT PAGE
Turn over P
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(c) Study Figure 13 which shows an area that would be affected by a change in sea level.

Key

D Low-lying
land which
is used for
intensive
subsistence
rice farming

Highland

® City

. River

------ National
boundary

The Bay of Bengal ‘ 0  50km

Figure 13

(i) Name the city shown in Figure 13.

M/S04/3032/2H



LEAVE
2 5 MARGIN
BLANK

(i)) Describe how the people who live in the area shown in Figure 13 may be affected
by changes in sea level.

(6 marks)

QUESTION 4 CONTINUES ON THE NEXT PAGE

Turn over P

M/S04/3032/2H



LEAVE
26 MARGIN
BLANK

(d) Explain how global warming can be reduced and how its consequences can be managed.

(9 marks)

END OF QUESTIONS

M/S04/3032/2H



27

THERE ARE NO QUESTIONS PRINTED ON THIS PAGE
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THERE ARE NO QUESTIONS PRINTED ON THIS PAGE
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